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and water requirements. have been tied up.

. The proposed project which was ariginaily estimated to cost Rs. 1025.48 crores (excluding transmission system) 4 now expected to cost about Rsggh'91.46 crores along with associated transmission system, An amount of Rs, 5§38 crores stands allocated in 1986-87 and a provision of Rs. 45 crores has been approved

for 1987-88. A
kr

New Telephone Lioes in Delhl. Teleplione
. Network

199, SHRIMATI - JAYANTU PAT-
NAIK : Wiii the Minister of COM-MUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) the number of new telephone lines added to Delhi Telephone network during 1986-87, .
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Walting List for Telephone Connections n Delhi and olher Metropolitan Citley

200, SHRIMATI JAYANTI PAT-
NAIK : Will the Minister of COM-MUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) the present waiting list for telephones in Delhi and other metronolltan citied as on 31 12.k6;

(b) the year by which the 'ie!efahonél‘

waiting list Is expected to cleared;

. (c) the steps taken to provide more
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" (b) whether Government hive a proposal for further expansion in tele-
phené condections dtiring 198 7-88;

(c) if so, the target fixed for the year
1987-88, if any, dnd :

(d) the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV):
(a) The number of new lines added to

. the capacity of Delhi Telephones from

Ist April,86 to 17th February, 1987 is 613,400. '

(b) Yes, Sir,

(c) The target fixed for the year '
19+7-8% iz 62,000 lines (capacity) in the
Delhi network.

Fatex - 10,000
” 10,900

. 10,000
MKP 3,000
5,000

' 10, 00
., 9,000
o 5,000
| 62,000

telephone conncctions in Delhi and othcr mclropoman cities; and

(d) the detalls xhc.—e_c.

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
ISHRI BONTOSH MOHAN DEV):
(a) The waiting list for telephone connections in Delhi and other metropolitan cities ak on 31,12 86 ¥ as under ;

Bombay 2,04,780

Delhj .. 1,73,918
" Calcutta 35,629

Madras 39,091
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(b) The above: jistis exjected 10 be cleared by muddie of 8ith Plan subject 10 the availability of adequate resources.

{c) and (d) Development Plans for the Seventh Plgn period have been finalised for providing more telephone connectic nis in Delhi and other metropolitan cities, THhis will however b: subject to the
. avajlability ~of adequate regources. The
7th Plan with an outlay of Rs, 4010
Crore providés for provision of lines of switching capacity in Delhi 96000 lines, in Bombay 1,32,000 lines, in Calcutta
25,000 and 27,000 lines in Madras.

Agreement between Indl@and U.S.A, 10
Ihprove Communicatidn System

201. SHRI V. TULSIRAM : Wil

the Minister of CHIMMUNICATIONS be pleascd to state the <ctails of the plen 10 modernisc the telecommunication system of H de-abad metropolitian city as per the agreement reached between India and the US.A to improve communcatinmg system in the country ? '

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI.- SONTOSH MOHAN DEV):
There is no such Agreement between

India and USA.

" Agreements with Foreign Countries to Improve Télecommunlcation
Services '

- 202, SHR!I V. TU SIRA'VI Will the Minister of COv MUNICA fONS be pleased to state :

(ay whether some asgrecments have been enteed into with :some foreign countrics. to in'prove telecommunicati. n services in the couftry and if sb, the detzils thercof;

(b) - the estimattd smount {0 be incurred on the schemes; and

(c) the number of districts in Andhra Pradesh to be covered under this facility and by what time ?
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pe
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THR
MINISTRY OF CCMMUNICATIONS
(SH&I SONTOSH MOHAN DEVY) :

(a) No, Sir.

‘H) and (c\ Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above, :

Progress of Ramam Hydel Projegt
Darjeeling -

203. SHRI ANANDA PATHAK :
Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased

to state :

(a) whether the Government of West

‘Rerr~1 have moved the Unjon Government to accord - sanction and provide funds fot importing the necessary parts and ¢quipments for completing the Raman Hydel Project in the district of Darjeeling: and

(b) if so, the progress thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF POWER IN THE
M]NISTRY OF ENERGY (QHRIMATI
SUSHILA ROHTAG]I) : (a)and (b) The proposal of the West Bengal Srate Eleciricity Board for imnort of generating equipment for Raman Stage— 11 .Hydro-
elecrrjc Preject (50 MW) was considered bt mot found acceprsble in view of the

. availability of indigenous equipment. . The

- Jetter. « f intent has since been placed on M/s..B.HE.L. :

. Coﬁlmissloning of Tel_ltphone,E;c;t.ga‘rige
. At Marcela, Goa .

204, SHRI SHANTARAM NAIK
Will the Minister of UMMLNICA-TIQINS be pleascd 10 swuile ;.

(a) tl‘e time by which the proposed teferhone - exchange at Martelw, Goa wullld be commissioned; and

_ ) the reasons for delay in the ' com-
tnissfoning of the telepone exchange ?

- THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUP-ICAT]ONS
(SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV) :
.(a) It is planned to instal a 50 line small automatic exchange at Mercela

4
#

